PF##-TF2Z038EN
Page 1 of 4
Instruction Manual
Digital Flow Switch – Integrated type
PF2M7## series
The intended use of the digital flow switch is to monitor and display flow
information.
1 Safety Instructions

Therefore, check the safety of the whole system before operating the
product.
11 How to Order
Refer to drawings/catalogue on the SMC website
(URL: https://www.smcworld.com) for ‘How to Order’ information.
12 Outline Dimensions (mm)
Refer to the operation manual on the SMC website
(URL: https://www.smcworld.com) for outline dimensions.
Item Default setting
[F 0]
[FLU]
[FLU] Select the flow rate [Air] Dry air, N2
[rEF] Setting the units
criteria [Std] Standard condition
[Unit] Measurement unit
setting [  L] L/min (L)
[norP] Switch output
PNP/NPN setting [PnP] PNP output
[i_o] SW / external input
setting [oUt] SW output
[F 1]
[oUt1]
[oUt1] Setting of OUT1 [HYS] Hysteresis mode
[1ot] OUT1 output
configuration setting [1_P] Normal output
[P_1] Set value
[   ] 50% of maximum rated flow
PF2M701: 0.5 L/min,
PF2M702: 1.0 L/min
PF2M705: 2.5 L/min,
PF2M710: 5 L/min
PF2M725: 12.5 L/min,
PF2M750: 25 L/min
PF2M711: 50 L/min
PF2M721: 100 L/min
[H_1] Hysteresis
[   ] 5% of maximum rated flow
PF2M701: 0.05 L/min,
PF2M702: 0.1 L/min
PF2M705: 0.25 L/min,
PF2M710: 0.5 L/min
PF2M725: 1.3 L/min,
PF2M750: 2.5 L/min
PF2M711: 5 L/min
PF2M721: 10 L/min
[dt1] Delay time setting [0.00] 0.00 s
[CoL] Display colour
setting [1SoG] ON: Green  OFF: Red
[F 2]
[oUt2]
[oUt2] Setting of OUT2 [HYS] Hysteresis mode
[2ot] OUT2 output
configuration setting [2_P] Normal output
[P_2] Set value
[   ] 50% of maximum rated flow
PF2M701: 0.5 L/min,
PF2M702: 1.0 L/min
PF2M705: 2.5 L/min,
PF2M710: 5 L/min
PF2M725: 12.5 L/min,
PF2M750: 25 L/min
PF2M711: 50 L/min
PF2M721: 100 L/min
[H_2] Hysteresis
[   ] 5% of maximum rated flow
PF2M701: 0.05 L/min,
PF2M702: 0.1 L/min
PF2M705: 0.25 L/min,
PF2M710: 0.5 L/min
PF2M725: 1.3 L/min,
PF2M750: 2.5 L/min
PF2M711: 5 L/min
PF2M721: 10 L/min